Server Boards
Features
	� 12/13/14th Gen Intel® Core™ Desktop Processors, max. 24Core, support
Q670E/H610E/R680E Chipset
	� Up to 64GB DDR4 3200MHz with two SODIMM
	� PCIe x16 Gen4 (16GT/s)
	� Four independent displays with 2 DP, 1 HDMI, 1eDP
	� Rich expansion: 1 M.2 M key & 1 M.2 E key, 4 USB 3.2 & 2 USB2.0, 2 SATA

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
P/N Chipset HDMI DP LVDS/eDP GbE 2.5GbE COM SATA III USB 3.2 USB 2.0 M.2 M Key PCIe x16 TPM AMP
AIMB-279QF-LDA1 Q670E 1 2 1/(1) 1 1 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 1
AIMB-279HL-EDA1 H610E 1 1/(1) (1)/1 1 1 2 2 4 2 1 1 (1) (1)
AIMB-279HL-LDA1 H610E 1 1/(1) 1/(1) 1 1 2 2 4 2 1 1 (1) (1)
AIMB-279QF-EDA1 Q670E 1 2 (1)/1 1 1 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 1
AIMB-279HLO-LDA1U H610E 1 1/(1) 1/(1) 1 1 2 2 4 2 1 1 (1) (1)
AIMB-279RF-LDA1U R680E 1 2 1/(1) 1 1 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 1
*() Supports by BOM options
Embedded OS / API
OS/API Part No. 968 P/N Description
Windows 10 20706WX1HS0080 968QW21HLE img W10 21HL AIMB-279
64b 21H2 ENU
Windows 10 20706WX1VS0079 968QW21VLE img W10 21VL AIMB-279
64b 21H2 ENU
Windows 10 20706WX1ES0080 968QW21ELE img W10 21EL AIMB-279
64b 21H2 ENU
Windows 11 20706WLE1S0019 968QW1124EL0XE img W11 24EL AIMB-279
64b 24H2 ENU
Windows 11 20706WLH1S0019 968QW1124HL0XE img W11 24HL AIMB-279
64b 24H2 ENU
Windows 11 20706WLV1S0019 968QW1124VL0XE img W11 24VL AIMB-279
64b 24H2 ENU
Ubuntu22.04 20706U22DS0035 968MOU204D img UbuntuD AIMB-279
64b 22.04 ENU
Optional Chassis
PN Description
EPC-B2000-AC00 Mini-ITX Chassis
Packing List
P/N Description Quantity
AIMB-279 Board AIMB-279 A1 motherboard 1
1700034404-01 1-to-1 serial port cable, 50cm 1
1700003194 SATA HDD cable 1
1700018785 SATA PWR cable 1
1960114859T001 I/O port bracket 1